


Burundi

2008

Cameroon

2009 2010

Central African
Republic

2011 2012

Chad

2013 2014

Congo

2015 2016

Congo, The
Democratic Republic

of the

2017 2018

Gabon

2019

Rwanda

Seizures (no)

Weight (kg)

Seizures (no)

Weight (kg)

Seizures (no)

Weight (kg)

Seizures (no)

Weight (kg)

Seizures (no)

Weight (kg)

Seizures (no)

Weight (kg)

Seizures (no)

Weight (kg)

Seizures (no)

Weight (kg)

  1

120

  6

166

  0

  0

  0

  0

  3

 12

  0

  0

  1

 27

  0

  0

0

0

11

1,593

2

13

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

330

0

0

  0

  0

  6

 41

  2

 10

  0

  0

  0

  0

  2

482

 16

743

  0

  0

  0

  0

 13

421

  0

  0

  2

 21

  8

127

  0

  0

  3

 29

  0

  0

  0

  0

 13

178

  0

  0

  0

  0

  0

  0

  1

 38

  3

 71

  0

  0

  1

 40

 33

681

  0

  0

  0

  0

  3

 38

  0

  0

 10

503

  0

  0

  0

  0

 22

993

  0

  0

  0

  0

  2

161

  1

 50

 12

333

  1

  2

  0

  0

 27

639

  0

  0

  2

 47

  3

161

 11

752

 15

611

  0

  0

  0

  0

 11

380

  1

  1

  1

 14

  5

122

  6

429

 13

223

  0

  0

1

51

9

1,068

0

0

0

0

12

321

2

26

29

693

0

0

  0

  0

  6

463

  0

  0

  0

  0

 10

205

  6

119

 30

631

  0

  0

  2

 37

  7

277

  0

  0

  0

  0

  7

244

  0

  0

 16

397

  0

  0

Summaries are based on data submitted up to 8 July 2020 that were ETIS validated. Weight seized indicates actual reported raw
ivory weights, adjusted reported worked seizure weights by the raw ivory equivalent (RIE) conversion factor, or estimated weights
for raw or worked seizures that reported the number of pieces but had missing weights (based on procedures described in Milliken
et al. 2018 and Underwood et al. 2013). Regions are defined by CITES here: https://www.cites.org/eng/disc/parties/chronolo.php
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