CENTRAL AFRICA



Summaries for Central Africa

Summaries are based on data submitted up to 8 July 2020 that were ETIS validated. Weight seized indicates actual reported raw ivory weights, adjusted reported worked seizure weights by the raw ivory equivalent (RIE) conversion factor, or estimated weights for raw or worked seizures that reported the number of pieces but had missing weights (based on procedures described in Milliken et al. 2018 and Underwood et al. 2013). Regions are defined by CITES here: https://www.cites.org/eng/disc/parties/chronolo.php

		2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Burundi	Seizures (no)	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	2
	Weight (kg)	120	0	0	0	0	40	0	0	0	51	0	37
Cameroon	Seizures (no)	6	11	6	13	13	33	22	27	11	9	6	7
	Weight (kg)	166	1,593	41	421	178	681	993	639	380	1,068	463	277
Central African Republic	Seizures (no)	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
	Weight (kg)	0	13	10	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
Chad	Seizures (no)	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0
	Weight (kg)	0	0	0	21	0	0	0	47	14	0	0	0
Congo	Seizures (no)	3	0	0	8	0	3	2	3	5	12	10	7
	Weight (kg)	12	0	0	127	0	38	161	161	122	321	205	244
Congo, The Democratic Republic of the	Seizures (no)	0	0	2	0	1	0	1	11	6	2	6	0
	Weight (kg)	0	0	482	0	38	0	50	752	429	26	119	0
Gabon	Seizures (no)	1	1	16	3	3	10	12	15	13	29	30	16
	Weight (kg)	27	330	743	29	71	503	333	611	223	693	631	397
Rwanda	Seizures (no)	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
	Weight (kg)	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0